impact on other comprehensive income would be as shown below:

The following assumptions were made in respect of the sensitivity analysis above:

• all other variables, in particular foreign currency rates, remain constant,
• relates only to derivative financial instruments and floating debt,
• derivatives designated as cash flow hedges against movements in interest rates are assumed

to be fully effective, recorded fully within equity with no impact on profit or loss,
• changes in the carrying value of derivative financial instruments not in hedging relationships

affect the income statement only, and
• the floating leg of any swap or any floating rate debt is treated as not having any interest rate

already set, therefore a change in interest rates affects a full 12 month period for the accrued
interest portion of the sensitivity calculations.

The impact on other comprehensive income, of a 50bp increase/decrease, is opposite but is not
necessarily equal in amount because the rate changes in the sensitivity analysis also impacts the
discount curves used on the relevant cash flows for interest rate derivatives.

31-Dec-16 31-Dec-15 31-Dec-16 31-Dec-15
€'000 €'000 €'000 €'000

50 bp increase (2,132) (1,870) 643 2,132
50 bp decrease 2,132 1,870 (49) (345)

Other comprehensive incomeProfit before taxation gain/(loss)

Notes to the Company Financial Statements (continued)

71

I1. Trade and Other Receivables

Trade receivables are stated net of allowances for impairment. During 2015, trade and other
receivables in respect of Ervia's networks business were transferred to Gas Networks Ireland under
the common control transaction set out in note G4. Refer to note J1 for further details in respect of
balances held with group undertakings.

Credit Risk
Credit risk on receivables is managed through proactive monitoring and management of balances and